502339019 05/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guadalupe SANCHEZ SANTISTO	01/14/2010
Ana Maria LOPEZ NIETO	01/14/2010
Belen PANCORBO MARCOS	01/14/2010
Jose Javier PASTOR BALBAS	01/14/2010
Victor Manuel AVILA GONZALEZ	06/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)
Street Address:	Torshamnsgatan 23
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-164 83

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12513744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000
Email: maa@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Lastova/Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JRL-2380-1340
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Lastova
	PATENT

502339019 REEL: 030371 FRAME: 0359

OP \$40 00 12513744

Signature:	/John R. Lastova/
Date:	05/08/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=2380_1340_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=2380_1340_Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=2380_1340_Assignment_signed#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030371 FRAME: 0360

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Guadahupe SANCHEZ SANTISTO, Ana María LOPEZ NIETO, Belén PANCORBO MARCOS, Jose Javier PASTOR BALBÁS, and Victor Manuel ÁVILA GONZÁLEZ, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of C/ocaña No. 118 8° A, Madrid, Spain E-28047; C/ San Gerardo No. 9 4° A, Madrid, Spain E-28035; C/ Riscos De Polanco 8 3° A, Madrid, Spain E-28035; C/ Suecia 35, Madrid, Spain E-28022; and C/ Luis Portones N° 1, Madrid, Spain E-28039, respectively, have invented a certain improvement in DEVICES AND METHOD FOR GUARANTEERING SERVICE REQUIREMENTS PER USER EQUIPMENT BASIS INTO A BEARER for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States is being concurrently executed herewith; was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 6, 2009 under Serial No. 12/513,744;

WHEREAS, TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (publ) (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of Sweden, having an office and place of business at Stockholm, Sweden S-16483 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the aforesaid application(s) and the full and exclusive right to the invention and improvements therein in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority

PATENT REEL: 030371 FRAME: 0361 desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

<u>04 44 2030</u> Date	Guadalupe SANCHEZ SANTISTO
TAKE	Canadambe our services our stroits
Witnessed by:	The second secon
Name: FELIPE GARCIA	Date: 01-14-2010 (1949)
<u> </u>	Ana Maria LOPEZ NIETO
Witnessed by:	
Name: 866004 HOUTELESSO	Date: $0\lambda - 44 - 2010$
01-14-7010 Date	Bellen PANCORBO MARCOS
Witnessed by:	
Name: <u>BERVARDO TABUENCA</u>	Date: 01 - 14 - 2020
06-14-2010 Dare	
Witnessed by:	Jose Javer PASTOR BALBAS
Name: OLGA GALGGO CILTER	Date: 01-14-2010 0.600

2380-1340

7010-3une 24th	
Date	Victor Marinel AVILA GONZALEZ
Witnessed by:	
Name of the same of the same	Date: Ola Laker 1 20 la

- A.